Calculation of Earnings per Share for the Redemption or Induced Conversion of Preferred Stock,� and that the
exchange should have been treated as a redemption for accounting purposes.  Accordingly, we should have recorded
the Debentures at fair value upon issuance and the excess of the carrying amount of the Preferred Stock over the fair
value of the Debentures should have been added to net earnings to arrive at net earnings available to common
shareholders.  The difference in the carrying amount of the Preferred Stock and the fair value of the Debentures should
have been recorded as a discount on the Debentures and amortized over the life of the Debentures using the effective
interest method.  Additionally, in calculating and accounting for the carrying amount of the Preferred Stock, all of the
issuance costs of the Preferred Stock should have been charged directly to accumulated deficit rather than a portion of
these costs recorded as �unamortized costs relating to securities issuances� and amortized over the remaining term of the
Debentures.

A summary of the aggregate effect of these restatements on our consolidated balance sheet is shown below (in thousands):

As of December 31, 2005
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Total current assets $ 223,008 $ � $ 223,008
Total long-term assets 2,062,645 (2,348 ) 2,060,297
Total assets $ 2,285,653 $ (2,348 ) $ 2,283,305

Total current liabilities $ 224,688 $ � $ 224,688
Notes payable, capital leases and commercial bank financing, less current
portion 1,426,754 (29,105 ) 1,397,649
Notes payable and capital leases to affiliates, less current portion 15,152 � 15,152
Deferred tax liabilities 278,399 (948 ) 277,451
Other long-term liabilities 117,677 � 117,677
Total liabilities 2,062,670 (30,053 ) 2,032,617

Minority interest in consolidated entities 966 � 966

Class A and Class B Common Stock 854 � 854
Additional paid-in capital 590,377 2,882 593,259
Accumulated deficit (369,214 ) 24,823 (344,391 )

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

12

Total shareholders� equity 222,017 27,705 249,722
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,285,653 $ (2,348 ) $ 2,283,305

8

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

13

As of March 31, 2006
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Total current assets $ 200,053 $ � $ 200,053
Total long-term assets 2,055,532 (2,138 ) 2,053,394
Total assets $ 2,255,585 $

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

14